
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No. : BI/TND/BIC/13-14/sud4A

Tender date : 27/12/2013

Type of Tender : Limited

Tender Title : Workstation (Intel Xeon E3-1225v2 – 8GB DDR3-
1600 ECC (2x4G) RAM-1TB SATA 7200 rpm

6Gb/s 3.5’’ HDD
-Win8 Pro 64 downgrade to Win7 Pro64

Specification : Processor: Intel Xeon E3-1225v2 3.2 GHz (up to
3.6 GHz) 8MB 77W GT2 4C CPU
Memory: 8GB DDR3-1600 ECC (2x4GB)
Unbuffered RAM
Hard Drive: 1TB 7200 RPM SATA 6G 1st Hard
Drive
Operating System: Win8 Pro64 downgrade to Win7
Pro64
Graphic card: NVIDIA Quadro K600 1GB
Optical Drive 16X Super Multi DVDRW SATA 1st

ODD
Monitor and Keyboard: HP Z23i 23 inch IPS or
equivalent monitor and wireless keyboard

Quantity : one

Last date & time for submission : 20/01/2014, upto 14:00 hrs
Date & time for opening of bids : 20/01/2014, at 15:00 hrs
Submission of Tender (Address) : Bioinformatics Centre, Bose Institute,

Centenary Building, P-1/12, C.I.T. Scheme
VII M, Kolkata 700054.

Venue of bid opening : Office of the Bioinformatics Centre, Bose
Institute, Centenary Building, P-1/12, C.I.T.

Scheme VII M, Kolkata 700054
For any query the interested bidders
may contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

: Bioinformatics Centre, Bose Institute
Phone No: 033 2569 3333

General Terms & Conditions ::
Warranty : At least one year from the date of installation

Payment terms : Payment  will  be  made  after  complete  delivery
of  the  instrument  in  good  condition  and
satisfactory installation.

Delivery schedule : Within one month from date of order & if any
defect of the supplied item is found, it should be
replaced immediately from your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit),
if applicable

: N.A

Submission of Performance Bank
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable

: N.A

Any other information (if applicable) : N.A
Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the
envelope positively.
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders
either in part or in full without assigning any reasons therefore.

Registrar


